Key estimates considered in preparation of the standalone financial statements that were not

required under the previous GAAP are listed below:

Fair valuation of financial instruments carried at FVTPL
Determination of the discounted value for financial instruments carried at amortised cost.

Reconciliations :

The following Reconciliations provide the effect of tran sition to Ind AS from previous GAAP

in accordance with Ind AS I 0 I :

a. Balance Sheet as at Apri I 0 I, 2021 and Mar 3 I, 2022.
b. Statement of Profit and Loss account for the year ended Mar 3 I, 2022
c. Equity as at April 0 l 202 l and Mar 31, 2022.

Rare Equity Private Limited
,\ Effect of l:'iD AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as on :\larch 31 ,2022 and ,\pril l , 2021 (Rs. in lacs)

As at March 31, 2022 As at April 1,2021
(End of Last Period presented under previous GAAP) (Date of Transition)

Particulars
Note
Ref Previous GAAP Effect of Transition INDAS Previous GAAP Effect of INDAS

to IND AS Transitio n to

INDAS

ASSETS

( I ) '\on-cu rrent assets
(a) In' est men ts in /\ssociates 70.000.00 - 70,000.00 - - -
(b) Financial assets - -

(i) Other non current imcstmcnts 4.706.13 15.771.26 20,477.40 4.274.18 I 0.389.78 14,663.95

(iii) Other financial assets 5.00 - 5.00 - - -
(d) Other non-current assets 77.40 0.00 77.40 73.57 - 73.57

74,788.53 15,77 1.26 90,559.79 4,347.75 10,389.78 14,737.52

(2) Current Assets
(b) Financial assets

(i) Cash and cash equivalents 16.80 - 16.80 15.27 - 15.27

(c) Other current assets 11.80 - 11.80 11.80 - 11.80

28.60 - 28.60 27.07 - 27.07

Total Assets 74,81 7. 13 15,77 1.26 90.588.39 4,374.81 10,389.78 14,764.59

EQl ITY & LI.\BlLITIES

Equit)

(a) Equit) Share capital 2.693. 15 - 2,693.15 668.85 - 668.85
(b) Preference Share Capital 2.582.00 - 2.582.00 2.7 10.00 - 2.7 10.00

(c) Otlu.:r Equity 1.560.37 19.851.46 2 1.411.83 983.92 I 0.389.78 11.373.70
6,835.52 19,851.46 26,686.98 4,362.77 10,389.78 14,752.55

l .iabilitics

(I) .\"on-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 67.845.21 -4.080.19 63,765.01 - - -
67,845.21 -4,080. I 9 63.765.01 - - -

(2) Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) BorrO\\ ings - 136.00 - 136.00 - - -
(ii) I rade payables

~t ~ ~
0.38 - 0.38 0.46 - 0.46

(b) Other current liabilities 0.02 O.Q2 11.58 - 11.58
~-.!> ~

\ 1t 136.40 136..tO 12.04 12.04

I~ (
t .! ..... ?! - -

Total Equi ty and Liabilities ) .f ,.. I <!" ~ 74,8 17. 13 15,77 1.26 90,588.39 4,374.81 10,389.78 14,764.59 8v
~~~ . :iiF.J

'~1..'/4'~ '~A' ~

~ ~

B Effect of IND AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 3 I , 2022

(Rs. in lacs)

Particulars No Previous GAAP Effect of IND AS
te Transition to IND
Re AS

Rs Rs Rs

I) Income :

Revenue from operations (gross) 13.448.46 - 13.448.46
Other income 585.12 10.053.76 10.638.87

Total Income (I) 14,033.57 I 0.053.76 24.087.33

II) Expenses:
Cost Of Bullion Sold 13.454 .56 - 13.454.56
Finance Cost 2.845.2 1 592.08 3.437.28
Salary Expenses 2.02 - 2.02
Other Expenses 131.06 - 131.06

Total expenses (II) 16,432.84 592.08 17,024.92

III) Profit before tax (I-II) -2,399.27 9,461.68 7,062.41

IV) Tax expense

I. Current tax - - -
2. Shor/ (excess) pro1•ision of income tax - - -

3. Deferred tax liability (asset) - - -

V) Profit for the period from continuing operations (Ill - IV) -2,399.27 9,461 .68 7,062.41

Rare Equity Pvt Ltd

C Reconciliation of Total equity (Reserve) between Ind AS compliant results with previously reported
results are given below :

(Rs. in lacs )
Particulars Notes March 31,2022 01-Apr-21

Total Equity (Reserves & Surplus) as per Previous
GAAP -2,399.27 419.37

Adjustments :
I. Impact of fair valuation of non-current investments a 10,053.76 I 0,389 .78